## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान,मणिए

## NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR



Langol, Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566/ 2445812

E-mail: nitmanipur@yahoo.in, Website: www.nitmanipur.ac.in An Autonomous Institute under MoE, Govt. of India.

## OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 14<sup>th</sup> August, 2023

NITM.1/(2a-Estt)/MP/REG/2023/ 1050: It is hereby inform to all the concerned that the venue for recruitment of Faculty of NIT Manipur is changed to Hotel Imphal North AOC, Imphal for smooth functioning of the recruitment process.

(Prof. Kh. Tomba Singh) Registrar, NIT Manipur

## Copy to:

- 1. P.S to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Asst. Registrar
- 3. Technical Officer, NIT Manipur (for uploading in the Institute website)
- 4. C/F